RESOLUTION No. _<U6708
| Adopted on___ QCT 101972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,
a First Amendment to Agreement with the San Diego Transit
Corporation, to amend the maximum amount payable for ser-
vices from $50,000.00 to $60,400.00 of that agreement on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 740791 ,
under the terms and conditions set forth in the form of
First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. o

'741\) 75

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

BY«:? Aa
Fred Castro, Deputy

© Feile
9/29/72
Aud.Cert. #4335

cc-1265-B (REV. 1-72)



™~

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

£ CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.
Amount $ —— Fund
Purpose -
) Auditor and Comptroller of
L, w The City of San Diego, Calif.
O
S Moo T > B By
i a. oo
= R
PR S
S
farted E:)x :3 [
- 2= CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
€. I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.
Not to exceed $ 10,400.00 )K@’%%
September 1 2 Audifor and Coﬁ(ptroller of
Dated P 9 . 197 e City of San Diggp, Calif.
vy Ll Atpcrencl
Job Order
2871 . . 9 Resolutton No.
Fund 7 Dept./Activity 7351 Object 3299 Project No.

Purpose Amendment do an Existing Agreement for NYC Summer Grant
San Diego Transit Corporation

%_WJ Vendor

206708  ger101972 CERTIFICATE NoO. __¥333

ForRM AC.361 (7.68)



-

CEIVER

RE

i1Y CLERK'S OFFIC:

I9720CT -4 pypp: 16
G

L

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ......

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, Q’Connor

1
.

-

Henry L. Landt
Leon L. Williams
= Floyd L. Morrow
< Bob Martinet
Allen Hitch

Jim Bates

Mayor Pete Wilson

NOORRRRRR

AUTHENTICATED BY:

0cT1 01972

Nays Excused Absent
] O D
t] [ O
O] OJ ]
] [ ]
(] ] Cl
O ] ]
] ] rid
O O =
L] L 3
PETE WILSON ,

(Seal)

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .,

) IUSVE s

Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution  ()GH()8 adoptod 0cT 101972

CC-1276 {REV. 12-71}



